FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			MDCapRxn-1 CON
To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 3.1 んろ	2. Na	me and address of receiving party(ies)
	MOLECULAR DYNAMICS, INC.	Na	me: _AMERSHAM BIOSCIENCES (SV) CORP.
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖺 No	Int	ernal Address:
		Str	reet Address: 928 East Arques Avenue
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Cit	ty: <u>Sunnyvale</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>94086</u>
	□ Assignment □ Merger	Co	untry: <u>United States of America</u>
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
	Other		
Exec	ution Date:12/03/2001		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	1	date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
	10/262,476		I'll as
			Yes No
<u> </u>			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. To	tal number of applications and patents invelved:20
	Name: Daniel M. Becker	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address:		Enclosed
	Street Address: Fish & Neave 1251 Avenue of the Americas	•	Additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
1	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020	8. De	eposit account number:
1	1	_	06-1075
	2003 DBYRHE 00000148 10262476		ttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count)
01 FC:8021 40.00 GP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel M. Becker Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 38,376 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOLECULAR DYNAMICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOLECULAR DYNAMICS, INC." TO "AMERSHAM BIOSCIENCES (SV) CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1479308

DATE: 12-04-01

PATENT REEL: 013853 FRAME: 0552

2290598 8100

010612252

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MOLECULAR DYNAMICS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Molecular Dynamics, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation")
- 2. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article One thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"The name of the Corporation is Amersham Biosciences (SV) Corp"

3. The amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

David Weber, President

RECORDED: 03/18/2003

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 12/03/2001 010612252 - 2290598

PATENT REEL: 013853 FRAME: 0553